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CATERPILLAR J-SERIES TEETH 
 

Premium Range SC Rock Chisel Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

1U3352RC 

7T3402RC 

1U3452RC 

1U3552RC 

6I6602RC 

4T4702RC 

6I8802RC 

SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

J350 7,10 

J400                                        10,20 

J450                                        13,70 

J550 *In development 

J600                                        32.50 

J700                                        45.50 

J800 80.00 
 
 
 

Premium Range SC Heavy Duty Penetration Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

135-9600 J600 48,00 
 

135-9700 J700 65,00 
 

135-9800 J800 86,50 
 
 
 

Standard Long Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

1U3202 J200 

6Y3222 J225 

1U3252 J250 

1U3302 J300 

1U3352 J350 

7T3402 J400 

9W8452 J450 

9W8552 J550 

6I6602 J600 

4T4702 J700 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

1,50 

2,10 

3,25 

4,10 

6,60 

9,65 

11,40 

18,25 

31,80 

38,10 
 
 
 

Heavy Duty Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

9N4252 J250 

9N4302 J300 

9N4352 J350 

9N4452 J450 

9N4552 J550 

7Y0602 J600 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

3,80 

5,30 

8,45 

15,65 

23,90 

45,05 
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Heavy Duty Abrasion Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

4T3203 J200 

9N4253 J250 

9N4303 J300 

9N4353 J350 

9N4453 J450 

6Y2553 J550 

6I8803 J800 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

2,10 

5,70 

6,70 

10,75 

20,90 

30,45 

102.00 
 
 
 

Self-Sharpening Penetration Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

1U3202PT J200 

1U3352PT J350 

7T3402PT J400 

9W8452PT J450 

9W8552PT J550 

6I6602PT J600 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

1,40 

7,65 

11,60 

15,15 

20,85 

38,10 
 
 
 

Penetration Abrasion Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

1U3302PTA                                  J300 

1U3352PTA                                  J350 

9W8452PTA                                  J450 

9W8552PTA                                  J550 

6I6602PTA                                   J600 

4T4702PTA                                  J700 

6I8803PTA J800 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

6,80 

10,90 

20,30 

30,30 

44,2 

72,65 

97,90 
 
 
 

Rock Penetration Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

1U3352SPR J350 
 

9W8452RP J450 
 

9W8552RP J550 
 

6I6602RP J600 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

8.50 
 

12.50 
 

16.50 
 

31.90 
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Rock Chisel Bucket Teeth – ‘UNIK’ Style 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

1U3202RCU J200 

1U3209RCU J200 

1U3352RCU J350 

1U3452RCU J450 

1U3552RCU J550 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

1.10 

0.95 

7.40 

13,45 

21,15 
 
 
 

Rock Chisel Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

6I6602RC J600 32.50 
 

4T4702RC J700 46.50 
 

6I8802RC J800 80.00 
 
 
 

Penetration Abrasion Bucket Teeth (Futura Style) 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

FC350RP J350 

FC450RP J450 

FC550RP J550 

FC600RP J600 

FC700RP J700 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

11,15 

23,00 

28,55 

51,80 

64,30 
 
 
 

Rock Chisel Bucket Teeth (Futura Style) 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

FC350RC J350 8,60 
 
 

FC450RC J450 16,85 
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CATERPILLAR K-SERIES TEETH 
 

General Purpose Tooth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

220-9089 K80 

220-9099 K90 

220-9109                                   K100 

220-9139                                   K130 

229-7159                                   K150 

232-0179 K170 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

4,70 

5,90 

9,20 

17.75 

27.70 

41.00 
 
 
 

Heavy Duty Long Tooth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

220-9081 
 

220-9091 
 

220-9101 

264-2171 (Hammerless 
vertical retention) 

SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

K80 5,70 
 

K90 7,30 
 

K100 11,10 
 
K170 57,50 

 
 
 

Penetration Plus Tooth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

220-9083 

220-9093 

220-9103 

286-2114 (Hammerless 
vertical retention) 

467-9813 (Hammerless 
vertical retention) 

229-7153 (Hammerless 
vertical retention) 

SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

K80                                          5,20 

K90                                          6,10 

K100                                         9,90 

K110 15,92 
 
K130 22,00 
 
K150 32,00 

 
 
 

Heavy Duty Penetration Tooth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

222-1081 

222-1091 

223-8101 

232-2112 (Hammerless 
vertical retention) 

264-2152 (Hammerless 
vertical retention) 

264-2172 (Hammerless 
vertical retention) 

SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

K80                                          8,20 

K90                                         10,90 

K100                                        14,50 

K110 19.35 
 
K150 49.50 
 
K170 62.00 
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CAT DRS Line Penetration Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 
 

195-7205 DRS200 
 
 

208-5235 DRS230 

MACHINE 
 

30D, 428D, 442D, 424D, 
438C, 416D, 420D, 428C, 
432D, 438D, 436C, 426C, 

416C 

416, 420, 422. 428, 
430,432,444 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

1,05 
 
 

1,55 

 
 
 

Ripper Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

6Y0309 R300 
 
 

6Y0359 R350 
 

9W2452 R450 
 

4T4501                      R500 

4T5501                      R500 

4T5502 R500 
 

6Y3552 R550 

MACHINE 
 

963, 955, 951, 941, 12, 14, 
130, 140, 143H, 160H, 163, 

D5M, D5N 

963, 973, 977, 983, 24H, 
D5N, D5M, D6M, D6N, D6R, 

D7R 

D8L, D8, D8N D8R, D8K, 
D8T,D9L, D9R, D9T 

D9R, D9T, D10N 

D10N, D10R, D10T, D11 

D9L, D9R, D9T, D10, D10N, 
D10R, D10T, D11 

D11 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

11,15 
 
 

23,00 
 

28,55 
 

26,02 

25,90 

30,70 
 

40,45 
 
 
 

Ripper Shanks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

9J6586 (Straight Shank) 
 

9J3139 (Straight Shank) 

9J8923 (Curved Shank) 

 

T211749 (Straight Shank) 

 
8E5347 (75 x 332 SINGLE 

SHANK) 
 

8E5346 (75 X 332 MULTI 
SHANK) 

8E5339 (75 x 332 SINGLE 
SHANK) 

114-4503 (Straight shank 
3-hole 90x355mm) 

8E8411 (Straight shank 
3-hole 90x380mm) 

8E8414 (Straight shank 
3-hole 90X355mm) 

SIZE 
 

D4, D5, 12, 120, 130, 
14, 140, 16, 160 

D6 

D6 

450J, 550J, 650J, 670, 
672, 770, 77, 870, 872 

D8N D8R D8R II D8T 
(R450) 

D8N D8R D8R II D8T 
D9N D9R D9T (R450) 

 

D9N, D9R, 9T (R450) 
 

D9R D9T 
 

D10N 
 

D9R/D10 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

22,80 
 

49,00 

61.00 
 

35,00 
 

365.00 
 

289.00 
 

425.00 
 

564.00 
 

659.00 
 

537.00 
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Ripper Shank Noses 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

8E8418 

103-8115 

104-9279 (110mm 
thick) 

TYPE 
 

D9, D8L, D8 

D9L, D10N/R 

D11N/R 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

70,00 

72,00 

119,00 

 
 
 

Ripper Shank Protectors 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

8E1848 

6J8814 

9W8365 

6Y8960 

9N4621 

SHANK THICKNESS 
 

75mm 

75mm 

90mm 

100mm 

110mm 

MACHINE 
 

CAT D8, D9 

CAT D8, D9 

CAT D9, D10 

CAT D10,D11 

CAT 10, D11 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

23,50 

14,20 

39,70 

35.50 

76.50 
 
 
 

Scarifier Shanks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

9F5124 
 

9F5124DS 
(232-70-13130) 

TYPE 
 

FRONT NOTCHED 
SHANK 

 

UNIVERSAL SHANK 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

5,30 
 

5,30 

 
 
 

Scarifier Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

2D5572 SCARFIER TIP 1,20 
 
 
 
 

Scarifier Locks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

5K1459 T-LOCK 0,25 
 

5K1458 RUBBER GROMMET 0,002 
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ADAPTERS 
 

J-Series Bottom Strap Weld on Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE WEIGHT (KG) LIP THICKNESS 
 

8J7525 J200 
 

3G0169 J250 

1,30 13-25mm 
 

3,80 19-32mm 
 
 
 

J-Series Weld on Excavator Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

1193205                        J200 

6Y3224                          J225 

3G6304                         J300 

3G8354                         J350 

6I6404                          J400 

6I6405 (RH)                     J400 

6I6406 (LH)                     J400 

6I6464                          J450 

6I6554                          J550 

6I6555 (RH)                     J550 

6I6556 (LH)                     J550 

6I6604                          J600 

6I6605 (RH)                     J600 

6I6606 (RH)                     J600 

4T4704-80MM                  J700 

4T4704-100MM                 J700 

6I8804 J800 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

1,50 

2,60 

6,90 

9,30 

12,40 

12.60 

12.60 

20,00 

29,00 

30,00 

30,00 

51,40 

56,00 

56,00 

66,00 

103,60 

128,00 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

20mm 

25mm 

32mm 

40mm 

45mm 

45mm 

45mm 

50mm 

60mm 

60mm 

60mm 

70-75mm 

70-75mm 

70-75mm 

80 mm 

100-110 mm 

100mm 
 
 
 

J-Series Weld on Loader Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

135-9354                       J350 

107-3554 (Centre)                J550 

107-3555 (RH)                  J550 

107-3556 (LH)                  J550 

119-8604                       J600 

119-8605                       J600 

119-8606 J600 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

14.40 

39.05 

40.55 

40.55 

61,00 

65,00 

65,00 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

40 mm 

60 mm 

60mm 

60mm 

70-75mm 

70-75mm 

70-75mm 
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J-Series Weld on Flush Mount Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

4T1204 J200 

1U1254 J250 

1U1304 J300 

1U1354 J350 

8E0464 J450 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

2,00 

5,60 

6,90 

15,05 

21,10 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

13-25mm 

19-32mm 

25-40mm 

32-45mm 

45-51mm 
 
 
 

J-Series Bolt on Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

8E2184 J200 

1U0257 J250 

4T4307 J300 

3G3357 J350 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

2,40 

7,90 

12,15 

16,60 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

20mm 

25mm 

32mm 

40mm 
 
 
 

J-Series Corner Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

1U2208                         J200 

1U2209                         J200 

3G4258                         J250 

3G4259                         J250 

6I9250 (2 Hole)                  J250 

6I9251 (2 Hole)                  J250 

3G4308 (1 Hole)                 J300 

3G4309 (1 Hole)                 J300 

3G8308 (1 Hole)                 J300 

3G8309 (1 Hole)                 J300 

8E5308 (2 Hole)                 J300 

8E5309 (2 Hole)                 J300 

3G5358 (1 Hole)                 J350 

3G5359 (1 Hole)                 J350 

8E5358 (2 Hole)                 J350 

8E5359 (2 Hole) J350 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

3,85 

3,85 

9,85 

9,85 

12,50 

12,50 

14,45 

14,45 

16,00 

16,00 

16,55 

16,55 

19,65 

19,65 

20,80 

20,80 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

20mm 

20mm 

25mm 

25mm 

25mm 

25mm 

25-32mm 

25-32mm 

36mm 

36mm 

25-32mm 

25-32mm 

32-40mm 

32-40mm 

32-40mm 

32-40mm 
 
 
 

Weld on Loader Corners 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER WEIGHT (KG) ASSOCIATED ADAPTER 
 
 

6I8310 (LH) 8,80 6I9250 
 
 
 

6I8311 (RH) 8,80 6I9251 
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K-Series Weld on Excavator Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

220-9084                        K80 

220-9094                        K90 

220-9095 (RH)                   K90 

220-9096 (LH)                   K90 

220-9104 (Centre) K100 

220-9105 (RH) K100 

220-9106 (LH) K100 

232-2171 (RH) K170 

232-2172 (LH) K170 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

8.15 

11.00 

9.70 

9.70 

13.00 

12.00 

12.00 

75.00 

75.00 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

36mm 

40mm 

40mm 

40mm 

45mm 

45mm 

45mm 

60mm 

60mm 
 
 
 

K-Series Weld on Loader Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

222-1094 K90 

222-1095 (RH) K90 

222-1096 (LH) K90 

223-8134                       K130 

223-8135 (RH)                  K130 

223-8136 (LH) K130 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

14.40 

14.60 

14.60 

41.25 

43.75 

43.75 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

40mm 

40mm 

40mm 

60mm 

60mm 

60mm 
 
 
 

K-Series Weld on Corner Loader Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE WEIGHT (KG) LIP THICKNESS 
 

232-2095 (RH) K90 
 

232-2096 (LH) K90 

13.00 40mm 
 

13.00 40mm 
 
 
 

K-Series Bolt on Loader Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

222-1087 (Centre) K80 

222-1088 (RH Corner) K80 

222-1089 (LH Corner) K80 

222-1097 (Centre) K90 

229-7098 (RH Corner) K90 

229-7099 (LH Corner) K90 

223-8107 (Centre)                K100 

223-8108 (RH) K100 

223-8109 (RH) K100 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

13.20 

20.20 

20.20 

17.50 

27.50 

27.50 

22.70 

37.60 

37.60 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

32mm 

32mm 

32mm 

40mm 

32-40mm 

32-40mm 

45mm 

45mm 

45mm 
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K-Series Hammerless Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

232-0114 / 469-4311                 K110 

232-0130                       K130 

478-2532 K170 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

21.50 
 
 

78.00 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

60mm 

70mm 

90mm 
 
 
 

ESCO 
 

Esco Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

22R10 

25R12 

25R12S 

35R-14 

35R-15 

39R16 

66SD 
 

66FP 
 

86SD 

9937 

V17 

18TL 

25T 

35S 

V61SD 

V69SD 

V71SD 

V81SD 

V81RMX 

SIZE 
 

STANDARD TIP 

HD TIP 

SELF SHARPENING TIP 

STANDARD TIP 

HD TIP 

HD TIP 

STANDARD TIP 
 

ABRASION TIP 
 

STANDARD TIP 

STANDARD TIP 

STANDARD TIP 

CONICAL TIP STD-TL 

CONICAL DUAL PURPOSE TIP 

CONICAL STANDARD TIP 

SUPER-V CHISEL TIP 

SUPER-V CHISEL TIP 

SUPER-V CHISEL TIP 

SUPER-V CHISEL TIP 

SUPER-V GP TIP 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

3,25 

8,00 

7,70 

13.25 

14,05 

14,50 

19,30 
 

28,65 
 

76,00 

2,60 

2,00 

1,05 

2,15 

4,20 

25.70 

36.10 

42,60 

78,00 

104,00 
 
 

S95SD POSILOK SD TIP 99,00 
 
 
 
 

Esco Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

8002L 
 

8002R 

SIZE 
 

L/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

14,20 
 

14,20 
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Esco Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

U2849-25 
 

795-35R 
 

3858-66 

SIZE 
 

25 series 
 

35 series 
 

66 series 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

13,85 
 

33,80 
 

45,90 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

40mm 
 

50mm 
 

80mm 
 

833-18 
 

855-25 
 

855-30 
 
 
 

8842-V17 
 
 

6805-V61 

6804-V69 

5897-V71 

3869B-V81 

6806-S95 (Cntr) 

PWL-S95 (LH 
Corner) 

PWR-S95 (RH 
Corner) 

18 series 1,45 
 

25 series 2,90 
 

30 series 3,70 
 
 
 

Super-V (V17) 2,35 
 
 
Super-V 61 series                 50,05 

Super-V 69 series                 71.00 

Super-V 71 series               103,00 

Super-V 81 series               171.00 

Posilok 190.00 
 

Posilok 388.00 
 

Posilok 388.00 

20-25mm 
 

25mm 
 

30mm 
 
 
 

20mm 
 
 

90mm 

100mm 

100mm 

120mm 

140mm 
 

140mm 
 

140mm 

 
 
 

Esco Nose Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

25RN 
 

35RN 

SERIES 
 

25R 
(FOR D6/D65) 

35R 
(FOR D7/D85) 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

7,70 
 

15,35 

 
 
 

Esco Ripper Shank Protectors 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SERIES WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

35R-S1 35 series 24.00 
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Esco Shrouds 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

TBC100X290-3A (CNTR) 
 

TBC100X290-4LA (LH) 
 

TBC100X290-4RA (RH) 
 

TBC100X410-1B (CNTR) 
 

TBC100X410-2LB (LH) 
 

TBC100X410-2RB (RH) 
 

TBC120X440-1B 
 

TBC120X440-2LB 
 

TBC120X440-2RB 
 

TBC140-420-1A (CNTR) 
 

TBC140-420-2LA (LH) 
 

TBC140-420-2RA (RH) 
 

TBC140X490-1B (CNTR) 
 

TBC140X490-2LB (LH) 
 

TBC140X490-2RB (RH) 
 

TBW75X655-1 
 

TBW 90X855-1 

SIZE / TYPE 
 

100mm lip, 290mm wide 
Lip shroud 

100mm lip, 290mm wide 
Lip shroud 

100mm lip, 290mm wide 
Lip shroud 

100mm lip, 410mm wide 
Lip shroud 

100mm lip, 410mm wide 
Lip shroud 

100mm lip, 410mm wide 
Lip shroud 

120mm lip, 440mm wide 
Lip shroud 

120mm lip, 440mm wide 
Lip shroud 

120mm lip, 440mm wide 
Lip shroud 

140mm lip, 420mm wide 
Lip shroud 

140mm lip, 420mm wide 
Lip shroud 

140mm lip, 420mm wide 
Lip shroud 

140mm lip, 490mm wide 
Lip shroud 

140mm lip, 490mm wide 
Lip shroud 

140mm lip, 490mm wide 
Lip shroud 

75mm Edge, 655mm long 
Leading edge protector 

90mm Edge, 855mm long 
Leading edge protector 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

75,00 
 

78,00 
 

78,00 
 

113,00 
 

118,00 
 

118,00 
 

110,00 
 

112,00 
 

112,00 
 

143,00 
 

149,00 
 

149,00 
 

198,00 
 

198,00 
 

198,00 
 

88,00 
 

202,00 

 
 

TAW135-1 
 
 
 

TBP 
 

TBB 
 
 

TAB 
 
 
 

TAP 
 
 
 

TCP 

Wing Shroud 96.00 
 
 
 

Locking Pin (4099014) 2.20 
 

Hinge Pin Boss (5118995) 1.95 
 
 

Shroud Boss (5118984) 1.95 
 
 
 

Hinge Pin (4099009) 1.00 
 
 
 

Hinge Pin 5.00 
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JCB 
 
 

Bolt On Teeth & Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

53103205 
 

53103208 
 

53103209 
 

332/C4388 
 

332/C4389 (333/D8456) 
 

332/C4390 (333/D8457) 
 

KEM-DXTIP 
 

KEM-DXLH 
 

KEM-DXRH 

SIZE 
 

BOLT ON TIP 
 

L/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

BOLT ON TIP 
 

L/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

BOLT ON TIP 
 

L/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

2,90 
 

5,40 
 

5,40 
 

2,60 
 

5,4 
 

5,4 
 

2,60 
 

5,40 
 

5,40 
 
 
 

JOHN DEERE 
 

Teeth & Shanks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

T114792 
 
 

TF33L 

SCARIFIER SHANK 6.70 
 
 

FANGGS 7.60 
 
 
 
 

BOFOR 
 
 

Bofor Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

4047166 

4047167 

3031537 

3031539 

ALT. PART NUMBER 
 

30101 

31102 

32101 

33102 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

2,40 

4,30 

8,40 

11,90 
 
 
 

Bofor Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

4046816 

4046797 

4046819 

4046862 

ALT. PART NUMBER 
 

31006 

31004 

32004 

33004 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

0,90 

1,70 

3,70 

5,00 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

16-22mm 

25-30mm 

30-35mm 

40-45mm 
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Bofor Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

124L Left Hand 4,40 
 

125R Right Hand 4,40 
 
 
 

KOMATSU 
 

Komatsu K-Series Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

K15 SYL 

K20 RC 

K25 RC 

K25 RP2 

K30 RC 

K30 RP2 

K40 RC 

K50 RC 

K50 RP2 

K85RC 

K85RP2 

XS115RC 

XS115RPX 

TYPE 
 

SHARP RIBBED TIP 

ROCK CHISEL TIP 

ROCK CHISEL TIP 

ROCK PENETRATOR TIP 

ROCK CHISEL TIP 

ROCK PENETRATOR TIP 

ROCK CHISEL TIP 

ROCK CHISEL TIP 

ROCK PENETRATOR TIP 

ROCK CHISEL TIP 

ROCK RENETRATOR TIP 

ROCK CHISEL TIP 

ROCK PENETRATOR TIP 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

3,30 

5,10 

7,10 

11,00 

10,40 

15,20 

13,50 

17,00 

25,10 

30.90 

42,00 

37.30 

68,00 
 
 
 

Komatsu K-Series Double Strap Weld on Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

K1040M20 

K1040M25 

K1050M30 

K1060M40 

K1250M50 

K1080M85 (Cntr) 

K1080M85L (LH) 

K1080M85L (RH) 

350XS115 

TYPE 
 

K20 ADAPTER FOR 40MM LIP 

K25 ADAPTER FOR 40MM LIP 

K30 ADAPTER FOR 50MM LIP 

K40 ADAPTER FOR 60MM LIP 

K50 ADAPTER FOR 60MM LIP 

K85 ADAPTER FOR 60MM LIP 

K85 ADAPTER FOR 60MM LIP 

K85 ADAPTER FOR 60MM LIP 

K50 ADAPTER FOR 60MM LIP 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

8.00 

11.40 

15.10 

17.95 

25.70 

40.00 

47.00 

47.00 

56.00 
 
 
 

Komatsu K-Series Flush Mount Weld on Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

K2025M15 K15 ADAPTER FOR 25MM LIP 7.50 
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Komatsu Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

4054 
 

4053LH 
 

4052RH 

141-78-11253 

195-78-21331 

175-78-31230 

195-78-71320 

198-78-21350 

TYPE 
 

BOLT ON TIP 
 

L/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 

D65 RIPPER TIP 

D85 RIPPER TIP 

D155 RIPPER TIP 

D375 RIPPER TIP 

D475 RIPPER TIP 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

4,10 
 

8,90 
 

8,90 

12,00 

15,20 

13.10 

24.15 

34.50 
 
 

234-785-1121 
 
 
 
 

205-70-19570 

GD675 RIPPER TOOTH 6,00 
 
 
 
 

PC200/220 TIP 4,00 
 
 
 
 
 

Komatsu Shank Protector 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

154-78-31330 

195-78-21320 

195-78-71111 

198-78-21330 

MACHINE 
 

D85 

D155, D275 

D375 

D475 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

13,00 

14,50 

24,15 

44,00 
 
 
 

Komatsu Scarifier Parts 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

232-70-13142 WEDGE/LOCK 0,66 
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DAEWOO 
 

Daewoo Standard Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

2713-1217 

2713-1219 

713-00032 

K1004145B (2713-1236) 

MACHINE 
 

DH220 

DH280 

DH360 

DH420 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

5,70 

8,00 

9,65 

15,80 
 
 
 

Daewoo Penetration Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

2713-1217RC 
 

2713-1219RC 
 

230111-00090 
 

713-00032RC 

MACHINE 
 

DH220 
 

DH280 
 

DX220, DX225, DX340 
 

DH360 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

6.40 
 

8.85 
 

7.20 
 

11.00 
 
 
 

Daewoo Bolt on Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER MACHINE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

2983342M92 
 

4713-1130 

MEGA 300 17,50 
 

MEGA 400 18,40 
 
 
 

Daewoo Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

2713-1059A 

2713-1060A 

2713-6034A 

2713-6035A 

MACHINE 
 

DH220 

DH220 

DH280 

DH280 

TYPE 
 

L/H 5 HOLE SIDE CUTTER 

R/H 5 HOLE SIDE CUTTER 

L/H 6 HOLE SIDE CUTTER 

R/H 6 HOLE SIDE CUTTER 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

14,50 

14,50 

17,00 

17,00 
 
 
 

Daewoo Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

2713-1218A 

2713-1220A 

713-00033 

2713-1237 

MACHINE 
 

DH220 

DH280 

DH360 

DH420 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

8,70 

11,85 

16,55 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

30-32mm 

40mm 

45mm 

50mm 
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NEW HOLLAND 
 

Bolt on Teeth & Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

85811440 
 

85801376 
 

85801377 

TYPE 
 

BOLT ON TIP 
 

L/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

3,70 
 

5,35 
 

5,35 
 

2412N289D11 
 

2412N289D21 

L/H SIDE CUTTER 16,15 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 16,15 
 
 
 

CASE 
 

Bolt on Teeth & Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

BU0420020 

BU0400052 
(478/00694) 

BU0400053 
(478/00695) 

TYPE 
 

BOLT ON TIP 
 
L/H SIDE CUTTER 
 

R/H SIDE CUTTER 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

2,50 
 

5,30 
 

5,30 

 
 
 

CUKUROVA 
 

Bolt on Teeth & Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

C02B96 
 

C041B44 
 

C041B45 

DESCRIPTION 
 

BOLT ON TOOTH 
 

BOLT ON SIDE CUTTER 
 

BOLT ON SIDE CUTTER 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

3,35 
 

6,45 
 

6,45 
 
 
 

XCENTRIC 
 

Ripper Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

XR50 74.50 
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RADIUM 
 

Radium Style Ripper Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER WIDTH WEIGHT (KG) 
 

SWP1 250mm 4,70 
 

SWP2 150mm 3,35 
 
 
 

HYUNDAI 
 

Hyundai Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

61N6-DA00020 
 

61N6-31310 
 

61Q6-31310 
(GT-220) 

262-3046RC 
(GT-235) 

61N8-31310 
(GT-R3000) 

61QA-31310 

(GT-R380) 

61QA-31310RC 

61E7-0101 
(GT-HX4200) 

 

61NA-31310 
 

61NB-31310 
(GT-P4500) 

62ND-30030 

TYPE 
 

STANDARD 
 

ROCK CHISEL 
 

STD HD LONG 
 

ROCK CHISEL 
 

STD HD LONG 
 
 
STD HD LONG 

ROCK CHISEL 
 

STANDARD 
 

STD HD LONG 
 

STD HD LONG 
 

STD HD LONG 

MACHINE 
 

R200, R210, R220, 
R225 

R200, R210, R220, 
R225 

R200, R210, R220, 
R225 

R235,R250, R290, 
R300 

 

R290, R300 
 

STANDARD 

R360, R380 

R360, R380 

R360, R380 R420, 
R450 

R360, R280, R450, 
R500 

R450,R480 R500, 
R520 

R800, R850 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

5,00 
 

6,50 
 

6,80 
 

8,10 
 

8,90 
 

12,00 

15,40 

12,30 
 

10,55 
 

12,00 
 

21,15 
 

30,00 
 

Hyundai Weld on Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

61Q6-31320 
(GA-R220) 

E262-3027 
(GA-235) 

61N8-31320 
(GA-R3000) 

61E7-0100 
(GA-HX4200) 

61QA-31320 

61NB-31320 
(GA-R4500) 

62ND-30040 

MACHINE 
 

R200, R210, 
R220, R225 

R235,R250, 
R290, R300 
 

R290, R300 
 

R360, R380 
R420, R450 

R360, R380 

R450,R480 
R500, R520 

R800, R850 

LIP THICKNESS 
 

40mm 
 

40mm 
 

40mm 
 

50mm 
 

50mm 
 

50mm 
 

75mm 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

8,65 
 

12,85 
 

13,00 
 

14,80 
 

18,80 
 

26,35 
 

46,00 
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LIEBHERR 
 

Liebherr Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

LR3001318 
 

LR3001132 
 

LR3001319 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

9,25 
 

10,80 
 

15,00 
 
 
 

Liebherr Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER WEIGHT (KG) ASSOCIATED TOOTH 
 
 

LR3001146 9,25 LR3001319 
 
 
 
 
 

LIUGONG 
 

Liugong Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

72A0005 

72A0301 

72A0401 

72A0151 

TYPE 
 

STANDARD TIP 

STANDARD TIP 

PENETRATION TIP 

BOFOR ST YLE TIP 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

5.15 

4.73 

6.85 

6.45 
 
 
 

TEREX / MST 
 

Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

SA5420402 

SA54204202 

SA5421114 

SA5421115 

TYPE 
 

BOLT ON TIP 

BOLT ON TIP 

SIDE CUTTER 

SIDE CUTTER 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

4,4 

3,5 

8,4 

8,4 
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MASSEY FERGUSON 
 

Bolt on Bucket Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

1462201 2,65 
 
 
 
 
 

H & L 
 

Bucket Teeth and Adapters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

23L Tip 
 

23A Adapter (25mm lip) 

Tooth 1,40 
 

Adapter 1,70 
 
 
 
 

KUBOTA 
 

Bucket Teeth, Adapters and Side Cutters 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 

7K5242 
 

7K523-42571 
 

RB101-66200 
 

RB101-66300 

Tooth 0,73 
 
Tooth (Bolt on) 3,02 

 
Side Cutter (RH) 0,71 
 
Side Cutter (LH) 0,71 

 
 
 
 

VOLVO 
 

Volvo Standard Loader Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER WEIGHT (KG) 
 

8GPC VOE 15603435 2,22 
 

15 GPL VOE 11417125 3,30 
 

20 GPL VOE 11417128 5,30 
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Volvo Standard Excavator Teeth 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

30 GPE 

40 GPE 

55 GPE 

80 GPE 

ALT PART NUMBER 
 

VOE 14423552 

VOE 14523553 

VOE 14524191 

VOE 14526511 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

6,45 

9,55 

13,10 

23,70 
 
 
 

Volvo Abrasion Excavator Teeth (With Extra Wear) 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER WEIGHT (KG) 
 

65 ARXE VOE 14624280 23,60 
 
 

80 ARXE VOE 14624281 28,45 
 
 
 
 

Volvo Ripper Tooth For Motor Graders 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 
 

17 RGR VOE16010327 4,90 
 
 
 
 
 

GALLION 
 

Shanks, Tips & Locks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

31280 
 
 
 
 

31281 
 
 
 

46475 
 

46475EX 

SHANK 5,90 
 
 
 
 

TIP 1,10 
 
 
 

LOCK 0,50 
 

LOCK -  EXTRA LENGH 0,70 
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COMPACTOR PARTS 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

CT 
 

CA 
 

CRP 
 

47-021 
 

47-022 
 

47-023 

TYPE 
 

COMPACTOR CLEAT 
 

COMPACTOR ADAPTER 
 

COMPACTOR ROLL PIN 
 

WELD ON PAD FOOT 
 

SHELL CONNECTOR 

M20 X 160mm HEX BOLT, NUT AND 
WASHER FOR SHELL CONNECTORS 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

6,70 
 

2,60 
 

0,439 
 

5,80 
 

5,4 (per half) 
 

-  

 
 

GTB 
 
 
 

0100 

SCRAPER BAR 
 
 
 

GRID ROLLER 
(Weld on Lug) 

5,60 
 
 
 
0,95 

 
 
 
 

RE-POINTERS 
 

Weld on Re-pointers 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

72-42 

100-60 

110-52 

190-150 

SIZE 
 

W=85mm L=85mm H=40 

W=99MM L=110MM H=62 

W=111MM L=122MM H=52 

W=150MM L=187MM H=60 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

1,00 

2,75 

3,00 

7,20 
 
 
 

Weld on Re-pointer for ESCO 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 
 

RP69 
Re-pointer for V69 
ESCO Bucket tooth 

 

19,65 

 
 
 
 

SHROUDS 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIP SIZE WIDTH WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 
 

LS40-150-CS 
CENTRE 

STRAIGHT EDGE 

 

40mm 150mm 7,15 
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IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

LS50-180 
 

LS50-210 
 

LS60-190-C 

LS60-190-L 

LS60-190-R 

LS70-257-C 

LS70-243-L 

LS70-243-R 

LS80-325-C 

DESCRIPTION 
 

CENTRE 
 

CENTRE 
 

CENTRE 

LH 

RH 

CENTRE 

LH 

RH 

CENTRE 

LIP SIZE 
 

40mm & 
50mm 

40mm & 
50mm 

60mm 

60mm 

60mm 

70mm 

70mm 

70mm 

80mm 

WIDTH WEIGHT (KG) 
 
180mm 7,00 
 

210mm 8,00 
 

190mm 20,20 

190mm 23,50 

190mm 23,50 

257mm 24,80 

243mm 29,00 

243mm 29,00 

325mm 26,06 
 

LS80-325-L LH 
 

LS80-325-R RH 
 

LS90-375C CENTRE 
 

LS90-375L LH 
 

LS90-375R RH 

LS100-200-C CENTRE 

LS100-200-L                       LH 

LS100-200-R                       RH 

LS100-365-C CENTRE 

LS100-365-L                       LH 

LS100-365-R RH 

80mm 325mm 28,05 
 
80mm 325mm 28,05 

 

90mm 375mm 36,00 
 

90mm 375mm 37,00 
 

90mm 375mm 37,00 

100mm 200mm 21.50 

100mm 200mm 23.50 

100mm 200mm 23.50 

100mm 365mm 39.00 

100mm 365mm 43.00 

100mm 365mm 43.00 
 

40LH LH 30,00 
 
 
 

Weld on shrouds compatible with 40 mm half arrow. For 40RH RH 30,00 
use on most types of load haul dump truck buckets with 

40 mm cutting edges 

 
 
 

HEEL BLOCKS 
 

Weld on Heel Blocks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

HB80-150 

HB120-185 

138-6551 (curved) 

HB155-235 

ES6697-5HX 

ES6697-6 

ES6697-7HX 

SIZE 
 

80 x 150mm 

120 x 185mm 

152 x 203mm 

155 x 235mm 

MACHINE 
 

10-25 TON 

25-40 TON 

50-180 TON 

80-180 TON 

180-400 TON 

 

180-400 TON 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

3,45 

8,05 

12.00 

18,90 

41,00 

26.50 

91,00 
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Locking device Heel Blocks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

HB001 

HB002 

HB003 

HB004 

SIZE 
 

HEEL BLOCK 120x175mm 

WELD-ON ADAPTER 

RUBBER HOLDER 

WEDGE PIN 

MACHINE 
 

25-40 TON 

- -  

-  

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

7,60 

1.6 

0.03 

0.27 
 
 
 

LEADING EDGE PROTECTORS 
 

Bolt on Protectors 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

LEP112-2489-30 

LEP112-2489-35 

LEP112-2489-40 

1U0740-600-50 

1U0740-900-30 

LEP329-5957 

1U0740-900-50 

LEP125-0800 

PDE52445 

SIZE 
 

30mm Edge, 430mm long 

35mm Edge, 430mm long 

40mm Edge, 430mm long 

50mm Edge, 600mm Long 

30mm Edge, 900mm Long 

60mm Edge, 669mm Long 

50mm Edge, 900mm Long 

60-65mm Edge, 1000mm Long 

80mm Edge 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

18,50 

17,30 

28,80 

23,50 

35,30 

32,00 

32,30 

59.60 

95,00 
 
 
 

Weld on Protectors 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

LEP25-500 

LEP30-500 

LEP40-600 

LEP40-900 

LEP50-600 

LEP50-800 

LEP50-1200 

LEP60-900 

SIZE 
 

25mm Edge, 500mm Long 

30mm Edge, 500mm Long 

40mm Edge, 600mm Long 

40mm Edge, 900mmLong 

50mm Edge, 600mm Long 

50mm Edge, 800mm Long 

50mm Edge, 1200mm Long 

60mm Edge, 900mm Long 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

21,90 

24,50 

30,50 

49.00 

34,50 

45,50 

76,70 

51.00 
 
 
 

HALF ARROWS 
 

Rolled Half Arrows – 500 BHN 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

8J8141 
 

8J8176 
 

6Y2107 

SIZE 
 

3660x203x19mm 
 

3660x254x29mm 
 

3660x254x40mm 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

115,00 
 

240,00 
 

320,00 
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Cast Half Arrows – 500 BHN 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

19CHA-600 

29CHA-600 

40CHA-600 

19CHA-1000 

29CHA-1200 

40CHA-1200 

SIZE 
 

600 x 165 x 19mm 

600 x 234 x 29mm 

600 x 240 x 40mm 

1000 x 180 x 19mm 

1200 x 240 x 29mm 

1200 x 255 x 40mm 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

15,00 

35,30 

41,45 

29,00 

75,00 

95,00 
 
 
 

Bolt on TLB Half Arrow 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

2185 5,95 
 
 
 
 
 

CAT Half Arrow Segments 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

116-7460 (CNTR) 
 

116-7461 (RH) 
 

116-7462 (LH) 

275-5460 (CNTR) 

275-5461 (RH) 

275-5462 (LH) 

275-5470 (CNTR) 

275-5471 (RH) 

275-5472 (LH) 

109-9030 (CNTR) 
 

109-9031HD (RH) 
 

109-9032HD (LH) 
 

307-5600 
 

307-5601 
 

307-5602 

SIZE 
 

312x420x45mm – 3 hole 
 

312x420x45mm – 3 hole 
 

312x420x45mm – 3 hole 

410x542x60mm – 4 hole 

436x542x60mm – 4 hole 

436x542x60mm – 4 hole 

410x542x75mm – 4 hole 

436x542x75mm – 4 hole 

436x542x75mm – 4 hole 

440x698x90mm – 5 hole 
 

440x698x90mm – 5 hole 
 

440x698x90mm – 5 hole 
 

Top Cover Plate 
 

RH Cover Plate 
 

LH Cover Plate 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

42,00 
 

41,00 
 

41,00 

89.00 

94.00 

94.00 

106.00 

115.00 

115.00 

151.00 
 

160.00 
 

160.00 
 

27.00 
 

30.00 
 

30.00 

MACHINE 
 
 

980G,988F 
 
 
 
 
 
990, 992, 

993 
 
 
 
 
 
993, 994 

 
 
 
 
993K, 988 

 
 
 

Komatsu Half Arrow Segments 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

LS200801 
 

LS200802 
 

LS200803 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

113,00 
 

123,00 
 

123,00 
 
 

P ag e 2 7



GRADER BLADES 
Available in carbon steel with a hardness of 280 -  320 BHN or heat treated boron steel with a hardness of 500 BHN 
 
 
 

Curved Grader Blades 
 
 

IMAGE 
PART 

NUMBER 

132-1087-BOR 

9W6252 

5D9562 

5D9558 

5D9558-BOR 

7D1576 

PY180G10242 

5D9561 

5D9559 

5D9559-BOR 

7D1577 

7D1577-
BOR 

4T2233-BOR 

4T2242-BOR 

5D9732 

7D1949-B 

7D1949-C 

4T2236-B 

 

LENGTH WIDTH THICK HOLES 
 

4FT              203mm           19mm                 9 

5FT             203mm           19mm                11 

6FT             203mm           16mm                13 

6FT             203mm           19mm                13 

6FT              203mm            19mm                13 

6FT             203mm           19mm                13 

6.5FT            203mm            19mm                15 

7FT             203mm           16mm                15 

7FT             203mm           19mm                15 

7FT             203mm           19mm                15 

7FT             203mm           19mm                15 

7FT 203mm 19mm 15 
 

7FT 203mm 25mm 15 

7FT 203mm 25mm 15 

8FT 203mm 19mm 17 

8FT 203mm 19mm 17 

8FT 203mm 19mm 17 

8FT 203mm 25mm 17 

BOLT WEIGHT 
SIZE              (KG) 

5/8” 33,60 

5/8” 42,00 

5/8” 42,00 

5/8” 50,00 

5/8” 50,00 

3/4" 50,00 

5/8” 55,00 

5/8” 49,00 

5/8” 59,00 

5/8” 59,00 

3/4" 59,00 

3/4" 59,00 
 

3/4" 79,00 

5/8” 79,00 

5/8” 67,00 

3/4" 64,00 

3/4" 64,00 

3/4" 90,00 

 

MATERIAL 
 

BORON 

CARBON 

CARBON 

CARBON 

BORON 

CARBON 

CARBON 

CARBON 

CARBON 

BORON 

CARBON 

BORON 
 

BORON 

BORON 

CARBON 

BORON 

CARBON 

BORON 
 
 
 

Flat Grader Blades 
 
 

IMAGE 
PART 

NUMBER 

4T6502 

7T3499 
 

PY180G10242-25 
 

4T6508 

7T3498-B 

4T6511 

4T8317 

104-3628 

138-6440 
(For Cat 
24M/H) 

 

LENGTH WIDTH THICK HOLES 
 

6FT            254mm         25mm              13 

6FT            203mm         25mm              13 

6.5FT           203mm         25mm              15 

7FT            254mm         25mm              15 

7FT            240mm         25mm              15 

8FT            254mm         25mm              17 

8FT            254mm         35mm              17 

8FT            254mm         45mm              17 
 

1219mm 406mm 45mm 9 

BOLT WEIGHT 
SIZE              (KG) 

3/4"             68,80 

5/8"             68,80 

5/8"             74,00 

3/4"             89,00 

5/8"             95,60 

3/4"            114,40 

3/4"            157,20 

3/4"            203,20 
 

1" 168,40 

 

MATERIAL 
 

BORON 

BORON 

BORON 

BORON 

BORON 

BORON 

BORON 

BORON 
 

BORON 

 
 
 

Serated Grader Blades 
 
 

IMAGE 
PART 

NUMBER 

 

LENGTH WIDTH THICK HOLES 
BOLT WEIGHT 
SIZE              (KG) 

 

MATERIAL 

 
8D3428 4FT 203mm 19mm 9 5/8" 26,00 CARBON 
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Scarifier Blades & Picks 
 
 

IMAGE 
 
 
 
 
Blade Including Picks 

PART 
NUMBER 
 

SCA-
BI T-48-6 

 

LENGTH WIDTH THICK HOLES 
 
 

4FT 152mm 25mm 9 

BOLT WEIGHT 
SIZE              (KG) 
 
 
3/4" 45,50 

 

MATERIAL 

 
 

BORON 

 

TP-
C855HBX 

Replacement Picks 

Shaft ø: Head ø: 
21.7mm         34mm 

Height: 
74mm 

 

0.28 TUNGSTEN 

 
 
 

UNDERLAYS & OVERLAYS 
 

Underlays 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

8E5531 
 

8E5529 
 

7D2052 

SIZE 
 

152 x 466 x 16mm (5/8" Hole) 
 

152 x 466 x 16mm (3/4" Hole) 
 

152 x 466 x 16mm (5/8" Hole) 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

8,00 
 

8.00 
 

8,00 
 
 
 

Overlays 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

6D1948 

6Y2805 

9W1768 

MT626-81-10700 

SIZE 
 

235 x 565 x 13mm (5/8" Hole) 

235 x 565 x 13mm (3/4" Hole) 

235 x 554 x 13mm (5/8" Hole) 

450X230X16MM 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

12,60 

12,50 

12,30 

9,10 
 
 
 

CUTTING EDGES & END BITS 
 
 

Spec-Cast manufactures cutting edges, end bits and bucket 
lips for loaders, dozers and scrapers. Over and above our stock 
standard products we also manufacture custom edges to your 
specifications whether in simple carbon plate or heat-treated 

material. 
 
 
 

IMAGE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

Loader Bucket Edges 
Weld-On or Bolt-On, Standard or Custom Design, Carbon Steel or through 

hardened Steel 
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IMAGE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

Dozer Cutting Edges 
Heat Treated, Through Hardened, Quenched & Tempered Alloy Steel. 

Complete range of thickness in Standard and Heav y-Duty, from 16mm to 
60mm 

 
 
 

Hot Cupped End Bits 
Heat Treated, Through Hardened, Quenched & Tempered Alloy Steel. 

Complete range of thickness in Standard and Heav y-Duty, from 20mm to 
60mm 

 
 

Cast Dozer End Bits 
Offering more wear material to achieve maximise wear allocation, weight 

distribution, wastage and overall performance. To help to protect your 
machine blades from wear, the cast end bits have a contoured design 

providing an impact rib built into the high wear area, enhancing wear life 
and improving strength of the end bit corner. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SEGMENTS 
 

Bolt on Segments 
 
 

IMAGE 
PART 

NUMBER 

4T6695 

132-1037 

100-6666 

140-6870 

SEG-HIG001 

T226229 

T156132 

 

LENGTH WIDTH 
 

265mm 280mm 

265mm 280mm 

293mm 360mm 

293mm 360mm 

280mm 300mm 

301mm 330mm 

318mm 406mm 

 

THICK HOLES 
 

25mm 2 

35mm 2 

30mm 2 

35mm 2 

40mm 2 

32mm 2 

38mm 2 

BOLT HOLE WEIGHT 
SIZE          SPACING          (KG) 

1”             195mm          13,15 

1”             195mm          16,55 

1 ¼ ”            203mm          21.80 

1 ¼ ”            203mm          26.31 

1”             153mm          24,00 

1”             221mm          22,50 

1 ¼ ”  152mm 34,70 
 
 
 

GRADER REPLACEMENT PARTS 
 

Shoe Circle Guides 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER MACHINE WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

5T2926 120G, 120H, 120K 10,50 
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Caterpillar Wear Strips 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

5T8366 

5T8367 

1781685 

6G4525 

5T2925 

6G4372 

6G4524 

8W1749 

6D5415 

SIZE 
 

120mm Brass Guide 

152mm Brass Guide 

304mm Brass Guide 

Brass Segment 

Brass Segment 

Brass Segment 

Brass wear strip with 2 lugs 

3 Hole hitch Plate 

4 Hole Hitch Plate 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

1,03 

1,29 

2,62 

1,50 

1,73 

1,75 

0,72 

0,20 

0,18 
 
 
 

Komatsu Wear Strips 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

23B-70-31331 
 

23B-73-53320 / 
23B-735-3320 

 

23B-70-51560 

SIZE 
 

130mm Brass Guide 
(0.90 kg) 

200mm Brass Guide 
(1.35kg) 

 

Brass Guide (2.4kg) 

MACHINE 
 

GD555-3/5, GD675-3/5, 
GD755-3/5R 

GD555-3/5, GD675-3/5, 
GD755-3/5R 

GD555-3A/GD555-3A , 
GD655-3C/5, GD675-5 

 
 
 

John Deere/Bell Wear Strips 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE MACHINE 
 
 

T163748 
(6 required) 

 
 
 

T184082 
(15 required) 

 
 
 

T239757 
(4 required) 

 
 
 

T299164 
(2 required) 

Insert Segment (0.90 
KG) 

 
 
 

Wear Plate Insert 
 
 
 

Wear Strip Bottom 
(1.45 KG) 

 
 
 

Wear Strip Top 
(3.25kg) 

 

670B, 670C, 
 
 
 
 

670, 770 B/C/D 
 
 
 
 

670D, 672C 
 
 
 
 

670D, 672G 
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Mitsubishi Wear Strips 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE MACHINE 
 
 

MT60581-01400 
(4 required) 

 
 
 

MT60581-01300 
(8 required) 

 

98mm Brass guide 
 
 
 
 

3 Hole Hitch Plate 

 

MG330, MG460, MG530 
 
 
 
 

MG330, MG460, MG530 

 
 
 
 

WEAR BUTTONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Material: Chromium Molybdenum with a mild steel backing 700 bhn 
 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
A 

SIZE (mm) 

B C 

 

D 
WEIGHT (KG) 

CWB75                      75              27              17              10                   0,90 

CWB90                      90              27              17              10                   1,20 

CWB115                    115             32              20              12                   2,60 

CWB150                    150             41              25              16                   5,70 

 
 
 

CHOCKY BARS 
 
 

IMAGE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* On request only 

PART Length Width 
NUMBER         (mm)           (mm) 

CB25N             240                25 

CB40N*           240                40 

CB50N             240                50 

CB65N             240                65 

CB80N             240                80 

CB90N*           240                90 

CB100N           240              100 

CB130N*          240              130 

CB150N* 240 150 

Wear Backing 
(mm)           (mm) 

15 8 

15 8 

15 8 

15 8 

15 8 

15 8 

15 8 

15 8 

15 8 

Thick WEIGHT 
(mm)            (KG) 

23 0.9 

23 1.5 

23 1.9 

23 2.5 

23 3.2 

23 3.5 

23 3.9 

23 5.4 

23 6.0 
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FASTENERS 
 

Caterpillar Pins & Retainers 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

8E6208 

8E6209 

6Y3228 

8E6258 

9J2308 

8E6259 

8E6358 

8E6359 

7T3408 

7T3409 

8E0468 

8E0469 

6Y8558 

8E5559 

6I6608 

6I6609 

4T4708 

4T4707 

134-1808 

134-1809 

9J6583 

6Y3394 

8E4743 

6Y1202 

6Y1204 

9N4245 

6Y1205 

201-1238 

201-1239 

357-2689 

132-0999 

TYPE 
 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

PIN 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN FOR 6Y0309 

PIN FOR 9W2452 TIP 

RETAINER FOR ABOVE 

PIN FOR R500 RIPPER TIP 

RETAINER FOR ABOVE 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

SIZE 
 

J200 

J200 

J225 

J250 

J300 

J225/J250/J300 

J350 

J350 

J400 

J400 

J450 

J450 

J550 

J550 

J600 

J600 

J700 

J700 

J800 

J800 

R300 

R450 

R450 

R500 

R500 

R500 

R500 

DRS230 

DRS230 

N/A 

N/A 
 
 
 

Caterpillar K-Series Pins 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

220-9090 

286-2110 

220-9130 

232-0170 

SIZE 
 

SUITABLE FOR K80, K90 & K100 SERIES 

HAMMERLESS RETAINER -  K110 SERIES 

HAMMERLESS RETAINER -  K130 SERIES 

HAMMERLESS RETAINER -  K170 SERIES 
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Caterpillar Ripper Pin Assembly 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

4T2470 
 

7J9600 

SIZE 
 

PIN ASSEMBLY FOR 
R450 

PIN ASSEMBLY FOR 
9W2452 RIPPER TIP 

WEIGHT (KG) 
 

0,51 
 

0,51 

 
 
 

Caterpillar Side Bar Protector Pins and Retainers 
 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE 
REQUIRED 
RETAINER 

ASSOCIATED 
PROTECTOR 

 
 

1U0739 
(133-0738) 

 
 
 

8E4708 

 

PIN 8E5559 
 
 
 
 

PIN 4T4707 

 

1U0740 
 
 
 
 

LEP125-0800 
 
 
 
 
 

Caterpillar Ripper Pin 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE WEIGHT (KG) 
 
 

2K6413 PIN FOR 9J6586 8,00 
 
 
 
 
 

Liebherr Pin & Retainers 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

LR3001114 

LR9329709 

LR3001158 

LR9351304 

TYPE 
 

KEY (PIN) 

KEY HOLDER (RETAINER) 

KEY (PIN) 

KEY HOLDER (RETAINER) 
 
 
 

Esco Pins & Retainers 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE 
 
 

V17LK LOCK 
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IMAGE PART NUMBER TYPE 
 

V61PN LOCK 
 

V69PN LOCK 
 

V71PN LOCK 
 

V81PN LOCK 
 
 

9937P 
 
 

25RP 

25RB 

35RP 

35RB 

39RP 

39RB 

18-20PN 

18LK 

25PN 

25LK 

35S PN 

35S LK 

66PN 

66LK 

S95RPN (4138290) 
 

S110PNA 
 

SMT027 (4203619) 
 
 

PDB31183-3 

PIN 
 
 

GROOVED PIN 

BUSH 

GROOVED PIN 

BUSH 

PIN 

BUSH 

PIN 

LOCK 

PIN 

LOCK 

PIN 

LOCK 

PIN 

LOCK 

S95 SIDEWINDER PIN 
 

S110 SIDEWINDER PIN 
 

S130 SIDEWINDER PIN 
 
 

PIN 
 
 
 
 

Komatsu Pins and Locks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

KP15C 

KP20C 

KP25C 

KP30C 

KP40C 

KP50C 

KP85C 

XS115PN 

175-78-21740 

195-78-71360 

09244-02508 

09244-02516 

09244-02496 

ALTERNATIVE PART NUMBER 
 

STANDARD DUTY FASTENER FOR KMAX 15 SERIES 

STANDARD DUTY FASTENER FOR KMAX 20 SERIES 

STANDARD DUTY FASTENER FOR KMAX 25 SERIES 

STANDARD DUTY FASTENER FOR KMAX 30 SERIES 

STANDARD DUTY FASTENER FOR KMAX 40 SERIES 

STANDARD DUTY FASTENER FOR KMAX 50 SERIES 

STANDARD DUTY FASTENER FOR KMAX 85 SERIES 

STD DUTY FASTENER FOR HENSLEY 115 SERIES 

PIN ASSEMBLY FOR 141-78-11253 TIP 

PIN A SS Y FOR 195-78-71111 SHANK PROTECTOR 

PIN FOR 195-78-21320 SHANK PROTECTOR 

PIN ASSEMBLY 

PIN ASSEMBLY 
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Bofor B-Locks 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

6254673 1 

6254675 2 

6254677 3 

6254682 4 

 
 
 

Volvo Pin & Lock Sets 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

8 PL 

15 PL 

20 PL 

30 PL 

40 PL 

55 PL 

65 PL 

80 PL 

80PL-R (Rubber insert only) 

ALTERNATIVE PART NUMBER 
 

VOE 15603422 

VOE 11417145 

VOE11417146 

VOE 11417147 

VOE 14524860 

VOE 11417148 

VOE 14524710 

VOE 14524711 

N/A 
 
 
 

Hyundai Pins & Retainers 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

E161-3025 

262-5004 

S411-180004 

61E7-0105 

61E7-04630 

61EH-11150 

61ND-30050 

61ND-30060 

TYPE 
 

PIN 

PIN 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 

RETAINER 

PIN 

RETAINER 
 
 
 

H & L Pin 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 
 

23LK 
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Kubota Pin 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 
 

7K524-42840 
 
 
 
 
 

Plow Bolts 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER 
 

4F3654 

3F5108 

4F3656 

4F3657 

4F3658 

4F3665 

4F3671 

PB002 

4F3672 

4F7827 

5J4773 

5J4771 

4F0138 

1J6762 

PB001 

5F8933 

4F0253 

5J4772 

6F0196 

5J2409 

2J2548 

4F4042 

4J9058 

4J9208 

1J3527 

8J2928 

5P8136 

1J2034 

6V6535 

5P8823 

6V8360 

5P8361 

209-9311 

SIZE 
 

5/8" x 2" 

5/8" x 2 ¼ " 

5/8" x 2 ½" 

5/8” x 2 ¾”  

5/8" x 3" 

5/8 x 3 ½" 

5/8" X 4" 

5/8” x 4 ¾”  

3/4" x 2" 

3/4" x 2 ¼ " 

3/4" x 2 ½" 

3/4" x 2 ¾" 

3/4" x 3" 

3/4" x 3 ¼ "  

3/4" x 3 1/2" 

3/4" x 3 3/4" 

3/4" x 4 ½" 

7/8" x 2 ½" 

7/8" x 2 ¾" 

7/8" x 3" 

7/8" x 3 ½" 

1" x 3" 

1" x 3 ¼ " 

1" x 3 ½"  

1” x 3 ½”  

1" x 3 ¾" 

1" x 4" 

1" x 5" 

1 ¼ " x 3 ¾" 

1 ¼  x 4" 

1 ¼ " x 4 ½" 

1 ¼ " x 5" 

1 ¼ ”  x 6.5” 
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Hex Nuts 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 

4K0367 5/8" 

2J3506 3/4" 

2J3505 7/8" 

2J3507                                                                  1" 

3K9770 1 ¼ "  

198-71-21911 1 3/8” 
 
 
 

Lock Nuts 
 

IMAGE PART NUMBER SIZE 
 
 

5P8362 1 ¼ ”  
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